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Zimsko prvenstvo Srbije za pionire 2015
Sombor, 13/ - 14/3/2015

Event 14 Boys, 100m Freestyle 13 - 14 years
3/14/2015 - 10:16 Results
Pionirski Nationalni Rekord -do14 godina 54.04 LENDJER, Ivan MZR Zrenjanin 5/22/2004

Points: FINA 2013

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

13 - 14 years

1. DJOKOVIC, Uros 01 11. APRIL Beograd 54.62 556 26.35 28.27
2. SAVIC, Novak 01 Plivacki klub "Spartak" Suboti 54.64 556 25.97 28.67
3. KARIC, Milos 01 Radnicki Kg 56.58 501 27.28 29.30
4. ZORKIC, Branislav 01 Vojvodina N.Sad 59.93 421 28.76 31.17
5. JOVANOVIC, Djordje 01 Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis 1:00.42 411 28.31 32.11
6. MILOSEVIC, Branko 01 Vojvodina N.Sad 1:00.71 405 28.84 31.87
7. PETKOVIC, Andrija 01 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 1:00.96 400 28.59 32.37
8. SPAIC, Nikola 02 Plivacki klub,,Beograd"Beograd 1:01.10 397 28.88 32.22
9. STEVANOVIC, Ilija 01 Radnicki Kg 1:01.53 389 29.56 31.97

10. MANDIC, Konstantin 01 Plivacki klub "Novi Sad" 1:01.66 387 29.22 32.44
11. VUKANIC, Vukasin 01 Pk "Swim Star" 1:02.22 376 29.67 32.55
12. KISIC, Aleksa 02 11. APRIL Beograd 1:02.23 376 29.71 32.52
13. LESENDRIC, Ognjen 02 PK LA Kolubara Lazarevac 1:03.09 361 29.88 33.21
14. STANCEVIC, Ognjen 02 Vojvodina N.Sad 1:03.26 358 30.27 32.99
15. SAPONJIC, Igor 01 11. APRIL Beograd 1:03.27 358 30.58 32.69
16. ZIVKOVIC, Lazar 01 Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis 1:03.42 355 30.07 33.35
17. DZIPKOVIC, Ilija 01 Vracar 1:03.46 355 29.98 33.48
18. VLAISAVLJEVIC, Marko 02 Plivacki klub ,,Proleter"Zrenj 1:03.50 354 30.19 33.31
19. CIRKOVIC, Aleksa 01 Plivacki klub "Novi Sad" 1:03.84 348 29.86 33.98
20. CVETKOVIC, Ilija 01 Crvena Zvezda 1:04.15 343 31.06 33.09
21. BOGDANOVIC, Petar 01 Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis 1:04.74 334 29.81 34.93
22. SVILAR, Milos 01 Vracar 1:05.43 324 31.67 33.76
23. PETKOVIC, Luka 02 Plivacki klub ''Leskovac'' - L 1:06.09 314 32.12 33.97
24. PELIVANOVIC, Igor 01 Plivacki klub,,Crnica"Paracin 1:06.24 312 31.86 34.38
25. STOJANOVIC, Pavle 01 Plivacki klub "TEK" - Veliki C 1:06.27 311 32.47 33.80
26. BULATOVIC, Marko 01 Plivacki klub "Spartak" Suboti 1:06.43 309 31.97 34.46
27. ODOVIC, Uros 01 Plivacki klub " Napredak" 1:06.58 307 32.04 34.54
28. JANKOVIC, Veljko 01 Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis 1:06.59 307 31.22 35.37
29. DRAGOJLOVIC, Djordje 02 11. APRIL Beograd 1:06.62 306 32.21 34.41
30. KALOSEROVIC, Jovan 02 Plivacki klub "Spartak" Suboti 1:06.83 304 31.93 34.90
31. MILIVOJEVIC, Luka 02 Radnicki Kg 1:07.23 298 31.87 35.36
32. MILJKOVIC, Aleksa 02 Plivacki klub " Napredak" 1:08.28 285 32.46 35.82
33. DJURDJEVIC, Lazar 01 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 1:08.39 283 33.75 34.64
34. PETRUSIC, Dimitrije 02 Plivacki klub Foka Kragujevac 1:08.49 282 33.56 34.93
35. CURCIC, Andrija 02 Radnicki Kg 1:08.64 280 32.09 36.55
36. KOCIC, Ilija 02 Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis 1:08.68 280 32.07 36.61
37. SLJUKIC, Lazar 02 11. APRIL Beograd 1:08.76 279 33.29 35.47
38. RAJCIC, Luka 02 Plivacki klub "Spartak" Suboti 1:09.03 275 32.72 36.31
39. BESLAC, Marko 01 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 1:09.85 266 33.39 36.46
40. BELIC, Milos 02 Radnicki Kg 1:10.09 263 33.49 36.60
41. LAZIC, Mihajlo 01 P.K. Plavi Talas Beograd 1:10.45 259 33.02 37.43
42. GRUJCIC, Marko 01 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 1:10.50 259 32.90 37.60

OBRENCEVIC, Aleksa 02 11. APRIL Beograd 1:10.50 259 33.16 37.34
44. GRGUR, Ognjen 01 Plivacki klub ,,Proleter"Zrenj 1:11.26 250 34.04 37.22

VUCKOVAC, Vuk 02 Vojvodina N.Sad 1:11.26 250 33.51 37.75
46. STAJIC, Aleksa 01 Plivacki klub "Novi Sad" 1:11.82 244 33.80 38.02
47. KURJAK, Teodor 01 Plivacki klub ,,Proleter"Zrenj 1:12.06 242 34.37 37.69
48. CANEPA, Ivan 01 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 1:12.15 241 35.08 37.07
49. LJUBOJA, Andrija 02 11. APRIL Beograd 1:12.32 239 35.08 37.24
50. MACANOVIC, Vuk 01 Plivacki klub "Novi Sad" 1:12.49 238 34.98 37.51
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Zimsko prvenstvo Srbije za pionire 2015
Sombor, 13/ - 14/3/2015

Event 14, Boys, 100m Freestyle, 13 - 14 years

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

51. TOLMAC, Vukasin 02 Plivacki klub ,,Proleter"Zrenj 1:12.63 236 34.29 38.34
52. VLASIC, Nikola 02 Plivacki klub "Novi Sad" 1:12.89 234 34.27 38.62
53. IVETIC, Uros 02 Plivacki klub "Polet" Sombor 1:13.43 229 34.70 38.73
54. MIHAJLOVIC, Luka 02 11. APRIL Beograd 1:14.02 223 35.91 38.11
55. DJEKIC, Stefan 01 Pk "Bjelica" Vrbas 1:15.31 212 35.10 40.21
56. PEJIC, Ratko 01 Plivacki Klub "Sombor" 1:15.68 209 35.24 40.44
57. VIDOJEVIC, Aleksa 02 11. APRIL Beograd 1:16.35 203 35.38 40.97
58. PETROVIC, Milos 02 Plivacki klub "Dinamo" Pancevo 1:16.87 199 36.33 40.54
59. MOJSIN, Milan 02 Plivacki klub ,,Proleter"Zrenj 1:17.01 198 36.58 40.43
60. MARINKOVIC, Aleksa 01 Plivacki klub ,,Proleter"Zrenj 1:17.27 196
61. BRANKOVIC, Filip 01 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 1:17.80 192 35.73 42.07

MILIVOJEVIC, Dusan 02 11. APRIL Beograd 1:17.80 192 37.84 39.96
63. PETROVIC, Marko 02 P.K. Plavi Talas Beograd 1:18.07 190 36.45 41.62
64. DJOKIC, Lazar 01 Crvena Zvezda 1:18.96 184 37.67 41.29
65. RODIC, Nikola 02 11. APRIL Beograd 1:20.23 175 37.24 42.99
66. JOVANOVIC, Djordje 02 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 1:20.58 173 39.25 41.33
67. HADZIC, Damir 02 Vojvodina N.Sad 1:22.36 162 38.70 43.66
68. DIMITRIJEVIC, Danilo 02 Plivacki klub ''Leskovac'' - L 1:23.47 156 39.45 44.02
69. GAVRILOVIC, Veljko 02 Tri Delfina 1:23.49 155 39.94 43.55
70. GACIC, Janko 01 Tri Delfina 1:30.19 123 40.03 50.16
71. MILADINOVIC, Vuk 01 Tri Delfina 1:34.35 108 42.76 51.59

DSQ STEFANOVSKI, Aleksa 02 11. APRIL Beograd 38.07

14 years

1. DJOKOVIC, Uros 01 11. APRIL Beograd 54.62 556 26.35 28.27
2. SAVIC, Novak 01 Plivacki klub "Spartak" Suboti 54.64 556 25.97 28.67
3. KARIC, Milos 01 Radnicki Kg 56.58 501 27.28 29.30
4. ZORKIC, Branislav 01 Vojvodina N.Sad 59.93 421 28.76 31.17
5. JOVANOVIC, Djordje 01 Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis 1:00.42 411 28.31 32.11
6. MILOSEVIC, Branko 01 Vojvodina N.Sad 1:00.71 405 28.84 31.87
7. PETKOVIC, Andrija 01 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 1:00.96 400 28.59 32.37
8. STEVANOVIC, Ilija 01 Radnicki Kg 1:01.53 389 29.56 31.97
9. MANDIC, Konstantin 01 Plivacki klub "Novi Sad" 1:01.66 387 29.22 32.44

10. VUKANIC, Vukasin 01 Pk "Swim Star" 1:02.22 376 29.67 32.55
11. SAPONJIC, Igor 01 11. APRIL Beograd 1:03.27 358 30.58 32.69
12. ZIVKOVIC, Lazar 01 Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis 1:03.42 355 30.07 33.35
13. DZIPKOVIC, Ilija 01 Vracar 1:03.46 355 29.98 33.48
14. CIRKOVIC, Aleksa 01 Plivacki klub "Novi Sad" 1:03.84 348 29.86 33.98
15. CVETKOVIC, Ilija 01 Crvena Zvezda 1:04.15 343 31.06 33.09
16. BOGDANOVIC, Petar 01 Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis 1:04.74 334 29.81 34.93
17. SVILAR, Milos 01 Vracar 1:05.43 324 31.67 33.76
18. PELIVANOVIC, Igor 01 Plivacki klub,,Crnica"Paracin 1:06.24 312 31.86 34.38
19. STOJANOVIC, Pavle 01 Plivacki klub "TEK" - Veliki C 1:06.27 311 32.47 33.80
20. BULATOVIC, Marko 01 Plivacki klub "Spartak" Suboti 1:06.43 309 31.97 34.46
21. ODOVIC, Uros 01 Plivacki klub " Napredak" 1:06.58 307 32.04 34.54
22. JANKOVIC, Veljko 01 Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis 1:06.59 307 31.22 35.37
23. DJURDJEVIC, Lazar 01 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 1:08.39 283 33.75 34.64
24. BESLAC, Marko 01 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 1:09.85 266 33.39 36.46
25. LAZIC, Mihajlo 01 P.K. Plavi Talas Beograd 1:10.45 259 33.02 37.43
26. GRUJCIC, Marko 01 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 1:10.50 259 32.90 37.60
27. GRGUR, Ognjen 01 Plivacki klub ,,Proleter"Zrenj 1:11.26 250 34.04 37.22
28. STAJIC, Aleksa 01 Plivacki klub "Novi Sad" 1:11.82 244 33.80 38.02
29. KURJAK, Teodor 01 Plivacki klub ,,Proleter"Zrenj 1:12.06 242 34.37 37.69
30. CANEPA, Ivan 01 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 1:12.15 241 35.08 37.07
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Zimsko prvenstvo Srbije za pionire 2015
Sombor, 13/ - 14/3/2015

Event 14, Boys, 100m Freestyle, 14 years

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

31. MACANOVIC, Vuk 01 Plivacki klub "Novi Sad" 1:12.49 238 34.98 37.51
32. DJEKIC, Stefan 01 Pk "Bjelica" Vrbas 1:15.31 212 35.10 40.21
33. PEJIC, Ratko 01 Plivacki Klub "Sombor" 1:15.68 209 35.24 40.44
34. MARINKOVIC, Aleksa 01 Plivacki klub ,,Proleter"Zrenj 1:17.27 196
35. BRANKOVIC, Filip 01 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 1:17.80 192 35.73 42.07
36. DJOKIC, Lazar 01 Crvena Zvezda 1:18.96 184 37.67 41.29
37. GACIC, Janko 01 Tri Delfina 1:30.19 123 40.03 50.16
38. MILADINOVIC, Vuk 01 Tri Delfina 1:34.35 108 42.76 51.59

13 years

1. SPAIC, Nikola 02 Plivacki klub,,Beograd"Beograd 1:01.10 397 28.88 32.22
2. KISIC, Aleksa 02 11. APRIL Beograd 1:02.23 376 29.71 32.52
3. LESENDRIC, Ognjen 02 PK LA Kolubara Lazarevac 1:03.09 361 29.88 33.21
4. STANCEVIC, Ognjen 02 Vojvodina N.Sad 1:03.26 358 30.27 32.99
5. VLAISAVLJEVIC, Marko 02 Plivacki klub ,,Proleter"Zrenj 1:03.50 354 30.19 33.31
6. PETKOVIC, Luka 02 Plivacki klub ''Leskovac'' - L 1:06.09 314 32.12 33.97
7. DRAGOJLOVIC, Djordje 02 11. APRIL Beograd 1:06.62 306 32.21 34.41
8. KALOSEROVIC, Jovan 02 Plivacki klub "Spartak" Suboti 1:06.83 304 31.93 34.90
9. MILIVOJEVIC, Luka 02 Radnicki Kg 1:07.23 298 31.87 35.36

10. MILJKOVIC, Aleksa 02 Plivacki klub " Napredak" 1:08.28 285 32.46 35.82
11. PETRUSIC, Dimitrije 02 Plivacki klub Foka Kragujevac 1:08.49 282 33.56 34.93
12. CURCIC, Andrija 02 Radnicki Kg 1:08.64 280 32.09 36.55
13. KOCIC, Ilija 02 Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis 1:08.68 280 32.07 36.61
14. SLJUKIC, Lazar 02 11. APRIL Beograd 1:08.76 279 33.29 35.47
15. RAJCIC, Luka 02 Plivacki klub "Spartak" Suboti 1:09.03 275 32.72 36.31
16. BELIC, Milos 02 Radnicki Kg 1:10.09 263 33.49 36.60
17. OBRENCEVIC, Aleksa 02 11. APRIL Beograd 1:10.50 259 33.16 37.34
18. VUCKOVAC, Vuk 02 Vojvodina N.Sad 1:11.26 250 33.51 37.75
19. LJUBOJA, Andrija 02 11. APRIL Beograd 1:12.32 239 35.08 37.24
20. TOLMAC, Vukasin 02 Plivacki klub ,,Proleter"Zrenj 1:12.63 236 34.29 38.34
21. VLASIC, Nikola 02 Plivacki klub "Novi Sad" 1:12.89 234 34.27 38.62
22. IVETIC, Uros 02 Plivacki klub "Polet" Sombor 1:13.43 229 34.70 38.73
23. MIHAJLOVIC, Luka 02 11. APRIL Beograd 1:14.02 223 35.91 38.11
24. VIDOJEVIC, Aleksa 02 11. APRIL Beograd 1:16.35 203 35.38 40.97
25. PETROVIC, Milos 02 Plivacki klub "Dinamo" Pancevo 1:16.87 199 36.33 40.54
26. MOJSIN, Milan 02 Plivacki klub ,,Proleter"Zrenj 1:17.01 198 36.58 40.43
27. MILIVOJEVIC, Dusan 02 11. APRIL Beograd 1:17.80 192 37.84 39.96
28. PETROVIC, Marko 02 P.K. Plavi Talas Beograd 1:18.07 190 36.45 41.62
29. RODIC, Nikola 02 11. APRIL Beograd 1:20.23 175 37.24 42.99
30. JOVANOVIC, Djordje 02 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 1:20.58 173 39.25 41.33
31. HADZIC, Damir 02 Vojvodina N.Sad 1:22.36 162 38.70 43.66
32. DIMITRIJEVIC, Danilo 02 Plivacki klub ''Leskovac'' - L 1:23.47 156 39.45 44.02
33. GAVRILOVIC, Veljko 02 Tri Delfina 1:23.49 155 39.94 43.55

DSQ STEFANOVSKI, Aleksa 02 11. APRIL Beograd 38.07


